OFFERED BY: MAYOR CURRIN

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC SIDEWALKS AT 36 AND 46 EAST STREETSBORO STREET (PERMANENT TAX PARCEL NOS. 32-04074 AND 32-04075); CERTIFYING THE ASSESSMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 12-88, passed May 16, 2012, this Council accepted the Petition of Ellsworth Partners, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, for assessments for the installation of public sidewalks at 36 and 46 East Streetsboro Street, Summit County Permanent Tax Parcel Nos. 32-04074 and 32-04075; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 12-88, passed June 6, 2012, this Council found and declared the necessity of the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The assessment of the cost and expense of improving certain properties known as 36 and 46 East Streetsboro Street, being Summit County Permanent Tax Parcel Nos. 32-04074 and 32-04075, with the construction and installation of public sidewalks, all together with necessary appurtenances, now on file in the office of the Clerk of this Council be, and the same hereby is, adopted and confirmed and that there be, and hereby is, levied and assessed upon Permanent Tax Parcel Nos. 32-04074 and 32-04075 the following assessments:

Permanent Tax Parcel No.	. 32-04074	\$13,895.10
Permanent Tax Parcel No.	32-04075	\$ 6.548.35.

The aforesaid assessments are in proportion to the special benefits to said parcels and not in excess of any statutory limitation.

SECTION 2. The assessments set forth in Section 1 of this Ordinance shall be payable in five (5) equal annual installments.

SECTION 3. The Clerk of Council is hereby directed to certify and to deliver a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Summit County Fiscal Officer within twenty (20) days after its passage in order that the assessments so certified by this Council be placed by the Fiscal Officer on the tax duplicate and collected as other taxes are collected.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety and welfare and for the further reason that it is immediately necessary to forward the assessments to the County Fiscal Officer in order to have the assessments appear on the 2013 tax duplicate; wherefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption, provided it receives the affirmative vote of five members of Council elected thereto except that six affirmative votes shall be required if all members are present; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	William A. Currin, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council	-
I certify that the foregoing Ordin Municipality on	nance was duly passed by the Council of said 012.
	Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council